
ell I 41808 I SEQUEN_"E NO. STATE OF MARYLAND THIS REPORT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITHIN 
(MOE USE ONLV) 

WELL COMPLETION REPORT 
4S DAYS AFTER weLL IS COMPLETED. 

, 2 3 • FILL IN THIS FORM COMPLETELY COUNTY 5~ 272.7(THIS NUMBER IS TO BE PUNCHED NUMBER
IN eOLS. 3 -6 ON ALL CARDS) PLEASE TYPE 
ST ICO USE ONty DATE WELL COMPLETED Depth 0' Well PERMIT~.., 
DATE Received FROM " PERMIT TO DRILL WELL" 
~ / oo yy 'J ~ YV 

22 3(5 20 1'1 - ~0<; 1-> l:> a 2:. " 19 -re - ;) 
8 -.,... , 13 .. 20 (fl5 N~~I!:ST FOi5'fj 28 2. 30 31 32 " ,. 35 36 " 
OWNER l!.c.f t if"., '1 Ba t ., ;t 1 

WELL SITE ADDRESS IMI_ ~ t'Jdtl. 4 C. ,J.,-", [ I "I .,. ",,- ." TOWN l-t"Z ~~ d :t. './ t­ .'1 t . . ..
• 1 

SUBDIVISION "11.1 / 1.t:. ~ - lZ.I' 2t.Z ~ , £!:1 SECTION LOT 
,.. 

I 

WELL LOG GROUTING RECORD _tiV no C13 I. 
Not required tor driven walls WEll HAS BEEN GROUTED Y ~ , 2 

I(Circle Appropriate Box ) PUMPING TEST 
STATE THE KIND OF FOAMATIOtoIS PENETRATEO. THEIR TYPE OF GRa~G MATERIAL (Circle one) yCOLOR. DEPTH, THICKNESS AND IF WATER BEARING 

CEMENT (eIMI) BENTONITECLAV IBlel HOURS PUMPED (.......I hour) 
DESCRIPTION (U .. FEET ifC:::, , . 
tdOItiOMll IheetI it ~) FROM TO bearina 

NO. OF BAG'§ .. :1}.. NO. of POUNDS '1'~ I •PUMPING RATE (gal. per min.) 
~\.J.- 0 D GALLONS OF WATER 0'­ " ", METHOD USED TO I.J <.LA' IL.LDEPTH OF GROUT SEAL {'o neare.. '~ MEASURE PUMPING RATE , , 

tnUa. 110 r..ie- Zo 305 ,/ ft .from \ . ft . IO ~ 
WATER LEVEl (dislance ~om land ....ace)48 TOP 52 54 OM 58 

(enter 0 if from surface) 
//1CASING RECORD BEFORE PUMPING ft. 

G~D 
11 20 

1;. ~ ;'0 
insert ~ J£m WHEN PUMPING 

/,7-<1 
ft .W appropriate 22 25 

code 

~ ~belOW TV"" OF PUMP USED ("" lOSt) 

~~ ~oQ~n C!J lurblne
M~I.N Nominal diameter TOlal depth 

CASING top (ma;n) casing 01 main casing 

~ cenlrilugal [[],....., OIhor 
TYPE (nearest inch)1 (nearest 1001) [Q] (describe

sf­ --'­'­ "". 'Z1 21 'Z1 below) 

60 or '" .. .. 10 ~j" [§].Ub..-.. 
E OTHER CASING (II used) 21 
A diameter _(leel)
C 
H inch from to 
c I II 

" 
, PUMP INSTAL I ED 

A DRILLER INSTALLED PUMP YESs (CIRCLE) (YES or NO)I 
N , .. II ,
G If DRILLER INSTALLS PUMP, THIS SECTION 

MUST BE COMPLETED fOR ALL WELLS. 
screen type SCREEN RECORD TYpe OF PUMP INSTALLED -

Of open hole I:WJ (!mJ ~ 
PLACE (A.C.J,P.R,S,T,O) 29 

. 

tin-J 

IN BOX 29. 

approprial • . BRONZE HOI..E 
CAPACITY: 

code " 

~ ~ 
GALLONS PER MINUTE 

l)elow (to nearest gallon) 31 ,. 
PUMP HORSE POWER 

I cj21 37 "DEPTH (near'" n.) PUMP COLUMN LENGTH 
NUMBER OF UNSUCCESSFUL WEllS : ( 

, < n~ (nearest ft .) 

(@ 
~2 _' < r. 43 " WElL HYOAOFRACTUREO [!] E , • 

" " 11 2, w. HEIGHT (Circle appropriate box 
A and enter casing height) 
C 2 I + above ~ 

CIRCLE APPROPRIATE LEITER H 
23 .. ,. 30 LAND SURFACE32 30 

A A WEU WAS ABANDONED AND SEALED S 
[;] below ~ (nearest)WHEN THIS WELL WAS COMPLETED C3 fool)E ELECT RIC LOG OBTAINED A '" 30 " .. " " •• 50 " 

P TEST WELL CONVERTED TO PRODUCT ION E , 
LATITUDE 3 J.. . l.E22.9..3.WELL £ SLOT SIZE 1 __ 2 __ 3 __ 

I HEREBV CERTIFV THAT THIS WELL HAS BEEN CONSTRUCTEO IN 
N .! 

.t.(;COROANCE WITH COMAA 26.04.04 "WElL CONSTRUCTION" AND DIAMETER (NEAREST LONGITUDE 7 !? ·1 :. :'l. L!tIN CONFORMANCE WITH ALL CONDITIONS STATED IN THE ABOVE OF SCREEN INCH)CAPTIONED PERMIT. AND THAT THE INFORMATION PflESENTEO (DEFAULT COORD. WGS 84) HEREIN IS ACCURATE AND COMPLETE TO THE BEST OF ....v 56 50 
KNOWLEDGE Trom 10 Pursu~t to ,10,.624 of lbe Stale Govt. Article of 

DRILLERS LlC. NO . , M ':; D O~ .1. ,I the Ma~'and Code personal info. requested on 
I GRAVEL PAC!< , , I this form i5 used in pro..:essing this form pursuant 

it~ 'i' \'...~ 
IF WELL Cl'IILLEO to C OMAR 26.114.04. Failure 10 providlt 1M info,
W4S FLOWING WEll 
INSERT F W BOX 68 .. may r esult in thl5 form nol hdna processe4. YouORILLER S~RE .. 

h ave Ihe ri8ftt to inspect. amend, or cotTect this(MUST MATCH SIGNATURE ON APPLICATION) 
M~o;,.USE ONLY form. The Maryland Department of the 

__ D ___ (NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER) 
Enl'irolllnent is subjtcllO thf Maryland PublicLlC. NO. , I T (E.A.O.S.) WQ Infonnatlon Act. lhis form may be made 
availabl~ o n tbe Inle rnet via MDE', web5ite and Ui 

10 12 )ubjed 10 Inspection 01' cOPl" ing, in whole or in 
SITE S UPERVISOR (sign. of driller Of journeyman - - part, by th~ pulic and ~~r governmental

LOG 
7< 15 " responsible lor sitework if different Irom permittee) TELESCOPE a~ncies, if not protectfli b,. rederal or Sli'lt e law. 

CASING INDICATOR OTHER DATA 

COUNTY 



71 

EMEAGENCVrrEMP NO. IF ANV 

Isl11 
P-l· 51649 

1 2 3 • 
D8'O':>ttt b'A) 

8 .... 00 VY 13 

SEOUENCE NO. 
(MOE USE ONlV) I STATE PERMIT NUMBeR 

STATE OF MARYLAND 
APPLICATION FOR PERMIT TO DRILL WELL i HO - ,, - 02Be;
"1' D 2...9 .2.~ please type j 70 ,min Ih.. 'otm oomplet." " 

OWNER INFORMATION 

I f~ 
15 ~ Owner First Mame 34 

I tt7(}t) J ......... (Jo-I~ R.tL.­
J6 Slreet or RFD 55 

I (.4.AA <t d e . ";)./~J r 
57 Town 70 Zip 

DRILLER INFORMATION 

I 'I:~ ~~ M S o D:J.1 
[)r11er'S ~ 	 76 license No. 81 

I o......-6!( 111!!AfH-- kWL- a..:U-... 

Signature 	 0.1e 

B 12 I WELL INFORMATION 
2 	 APPROx. PUMPING RATE 

(GAL. PEA MIN.) 8 12 

~_V_r::AAGE OAllV QUANTITY NEEDED 
(UAl. PEA DAY) 14 20 

USE FOR WATER (CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

Ir[)I"\ OOMESTIC POTABLE SUPPLY & RESIDENTIAL 
~ IRRIGATION . 

!£J FARMING (LIVESTOCK WATERING &AGRICUlTURAL 
IRRIGATION) 

OJ INDUSTRIAL, COMMER.CIAL, DEWATERING 22 
reJ puBLIC WATER SUPPLY WelL 

[f] TEST, OBSERVATION, MONITORING 


IQ] OPEN LOOP GEOTHERMAL 


[tJ CLOSED LOOP GEOTHERMAL 


APPROXIMATE DEPTH OF WEll '-,1"--_3=.,,,,,,<-.,., FEET 
24 	 28 

NEAREST 
APPROXIMATE DlAMETER OF WEll INCH 

METHOD OF DRILLING (ooele 0001 

~EO (Of Augeroo) JETTED Jened & DRIVEN 

3O:;moT...,::::­ ~Rcussion ROT ARV (Hyd,aulic Rolary) 

37 CABLE JlEVerse-ROTary 	 DRive-~ 

OIh", 

REPLACEMENT OR DEEPENED WELLS 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 


lliJ THIS WEll Will NOT REPLACE AN EXI~G Wijll 


~ A~ltoI IS ~ElL Will REPLACE A WELL THAT .»tILL Bf 

~ . ANOONED AND SEALED 
 .,I$l THIS WEll Will REPLACE A WELL THAT WilL BE USED 


39 W AS A STANDBV-CONTACT LOCAL APPROVING AUTHORITV 
 '.FOR POlK;V ON STANDBV WElLS 

[Q] THIS WELL Will DEEPEN AN EXISTING WELL 


PERMIT NUMBER OF wELL TO BE REPLACED OR DEEPENED r 

(IF AVAILABLE) ., I!.....Q. - .a ...l.. - _I .a l<l... ~ 

Not to b. II/Ied In by drl".' (MOE OR COUNTY USE ONLY) 

GAPPROP. PERMIT NUMBER 
- - - - - - - - - • f:'< 


\ \ t'\.... , _ ..D29t(- c: 

PERUIT No. 707 112 1!J ? 4 75 tt",,"Y!'7lJ ~ c 


t-------- -	 _ 
~C!!!.O~~~__,,~._ E.l,j~.... 'c\...nll 

B 1 3 t LOCATION OF WELL 

I J./iblb'IA tk 
8 COUNTY 21 


I 
 II,"", k' ;t;....,
23 SUBOIVlStq:I 42 

SECTION I I lOT l':.-..!if-,,-i1 
44 46 48 50, 

I CLw//! " '1 #+ 
52 NEAREST TOWN 

B 141 
SOU~SOFORIWNGWATER 

1. w.J.L<.­
2. 

3. 

TAX MAP, BU(, -L PARCEL ~ 
- .::;"'''' 

NOT TO BE FILLED IN BY DRILLER 

HEALTH DEPARTMENT APPROVAL 


I Haw IWd 
COUNlY NAME 	 COUNTY NO. 


STATE 

SIGNATURE INSERT S -......__ 


41 
DATE tSSUED 

I \l-/l oJ, bs 
48 co SIGNATURE . EXP. TE 

f:aN s n/iR Q, ....,· ...-Rho;O::> ~ 
PROPOSED LOCATI IN OF WELL ON LOT 


SHOW PERMANENT STRUCTURES SUCH AS BUILDINGS, SEPTIC SYSTEM, 

ROADS ANDIOR LANDMARKS AND INDICATE NOT LESS THAN lWO 


DISTANCE MEASUREMENTS TO WELL 


~ 	 ~~~.sCl' ~ 

~~,ll«" V"IM$~ ~ ~i' 

-r ~ 
c.t 


~e. 7' M~ f---- ­
~s\) 

O~ ~ . 

-10' ~~_-,---;::_~~~;--~.-/" 
-a~' S~ r....'J 8.M.~' 0 ......, tJlL 

- 1".1 \-. .........", E! 

11 • ~ 


I. ~. L\ ~ursuanllo § 10-624 of the Slate Govt_ Article of the 
,. Maryland Code, personal i.nfo requeSll.-d on this form 
~ "C is used in processing this form pursuant to COMAR 
N u_ j _J.f':l 26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in 

Y""l........... L- this form not being processed. You have the right to 
r,o InSpect, amend, or correct thIS fo rm 1he Maryhlnd 

--l ~~ , ~ Department of the EnVironment IS subject to the 
~'r l (z,..\:......... ~ Maryland Public information Act. This form may be 

made available on the Internet via MDE's website and 
~ ~ -C.-~../ is subject to inspection or copying, in whole or in part, 

.,..~ \- .. by the public and other governmental agencies, if not 
1" 0. . .3. ..."S protected by federal or State Law. 
~ ........ _,_ 

... , .. \.e .......l_~ 

I ("poc -<t'1 t?o&. &1, I
11 SmEETADDRESS 30 

ON WHICH SIDE OF ROAD 
(CIRCLE APPROPRIATE BOX) 

34 ~9" 37 
mSTANeE nus... ROAD p'f' 

ENTEJl FT em MI 38 39 

3'1 

i
MDElWMAlPER.071 lID COUNTY 

-


http:26.04.04
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- - -

MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINISTRATION 
1800 Washington Blvd., Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (410) 537-3784 

•••••••••••••••••• r •••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• 

WATER WELL ABANDONMENT-SEALING REPORTl'OltM 

SUBMIT COPIES OF COMPLETED FORM TO: 
* COUNTY ENVLRONMENTALAGENCY (contact MDE, WMA if address needed) 
* WELL OWNER 
* MDE, WATER MANAGEMENT ADMINlSTRATlON, WELL PROGRAM 

DATE WELL ABANDONED: f- .2</- ;.(01'1 (month/day/year) ,.--s'I "'f:A<C;-I'"~ 
PERMIT NUMBER OF ABANDONED WELL (ifany) '- ;/eJ - 81 -, /f!~C* 

Ht1 - 1'/PERMIT NUMBER OF REPLACEMENT WELL: * 
~ .. 1PERSON ABANDONING WELL: 1 l1/l!f WELL DRILLER'S LICENSE NUMBER:-:-='::-:-:-'-:::=-_--,__* 

CIRCLE: MWD I MSD I MGD 
OWNER'S NAME: 8* £at.,..¢:(Jl.* 

SITE LOCATION MAP 

WELL LQCATlO~( _. _ J
* 
COUNTY: -=-::".,."..,...-~X2..!=:;.7~t:l/'7:7=.-:::7--'--=----;;'-:-:-"""'-­
NEARESTTQWN~~ "t/d~" 
TAX MAP 31 eLOCK I .t­PARCEL--=-i:..-c'I7-f_--:-:-_ 

SUBDIVISION: JI~.~ ")?"I....,~ 

SECTION: LOT: <? 

STREET ADDRESS: t:""d 00d O....-.- /,-:~--­......... -=*--" ..... 


LATITUDE 3 7 1. q (, 

LOG OF SEALING MATERIAL LONGITUDE 7 ~ _'I f J ~.!:I ~ 

* TYPE F WELL BEING ABANDONED: 
DRILLED __JETTED 


__BORED __HAND DUG 

__OTHER (specify) ____ 


USE~DE:* __DOMESTIC __MUNICIPALIPUBLIC 

__IRRIGATION __INDUSTRIAL 


TEST/OBSERVATION __GEOTHERMAL 


TY~ OF CASING: * __STEEL __PLASTIC 
_ _ CONCRETE _ _ OTHER (specify) 

Pursuanllo § 10-624 of the State Govt. Article of the 
Maryland Code, personal info requested 00 this form 
i~ used in processing this [onn pursuant to COMAR 
26.04.04. Failure to provide the info may result in 

SIZE OF CASING: &. INCHES IN DIAMETER this form not being processed. You have the right to 
inspect, "mend, or correct th is tonn. The Maryland 
Department of the Environment is subject to the DEPTH OF WELL: 2~() FEET DEEP Maryland Public Infomlation Acl. This fonn may be 
made available on the Internet v ia MDE's website and 

WAS ANY CASING REMOVED? V YES NO is subject to inspection Or copying, in whole or in part. 
If yes, length removed, in feet-: - I by the public and oilier governmental agencies, if not 

protected by federal or State Law. 

WAS CASING RIPPED OR PERFORATED? __ YES~NO 
" MWD / MSD / MGS 

SIGNATURE-MASTER WEL RVISING SANITAIUAN LlCENSE# CIRCLE ONE 

FEET 
MATERIAL 

FROM TO 

o 

http:26.04.04


HOWARD COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT 

BUREAU OF ENVlRONMENTALHEALTH 


WELL & SEPTIC PROGRAM 

TEL: (410)313-1771 FAX: (410)313-2648 


Information Form for the Installation of the Wen Pump. Pitless Adapter, and Supply Piping 

NOTE: The installer is responsible for requesting an inspection prior to 9 am on tbe day of the desired 
inspection. No work is to be covered until approved by the Health Department. AU installations must comply 

with tbe National Standard Plumbing Code (NSPC. as amended locally) and COMAR 26.04.04 (MD Well 
Construction ReguJations). Submission of B complete form is required prior to Use and Occupancy approval. 

Company Name: ~ /:;l.J/,.@~ (cC Telepb.one#: 'M/-7ffl-<n90 
Address: Z./7( ~ 12M!) ~ . 

J<??'fH';$gJ 10-<"). U755 

(l\1ust circle one) icensed Plumb Licensed Well Doller Licensed Well Pump Installer 
License # and Dame 0 .vidual responsible for the field installation: 
Name (Print): ~>"RlfI:fetf.. J . WAU<&Z.. License# ?rt9 
*A licensed individual must perform the actual installation. Apprentices must be under the supervision of a 
Ucen~ed journeyman or master plumber, pump installer or weU driller. Licenses may be subjected to field 
verification. Unlicensed individuals may be reported to tbe appropriate Jicensing agency. 

Name of Property Owner: 'BkD6tT" ~RII!.!) TelepnQoe #: <.p:.f3 - 750-·30% 
Subdivision: Lot #: ~WeU Tag #: HO -JL- 02R£: ..,/ 
Site Address: !moo 79J liI+!4 i?8.41) 

Submersible Pum Data 
Make: \ 

Pitlt.S$ Adapter 
Make: '5JI. 

Well Cap and Electric Conduit 
Two piece watertight cap: __ 

Model #: 5 'I­ ZZI-oZ. Model#: V-ICO-55 Screened, vented well cap: _ _ 
Pump Capacity 5 GPM Deplh: 3 6 (36" min) Cap secured to casing: __ 
Well Yield: 10 GPM NSFIWSC approved:_ _ CODduit min IS" B.G.:",,___ 
Depth ofwell encountered at time of pump installation: (feet) Conduit seourcd to well cap: __ 
[fpump capacity ..ceeds well yield. a low water cut off switch is required by NSPC [990 SectioD 17.S.4 
Torque arrestOTs~. or other acceptable method used- Must circle one 
Safety rope, if used, attached to brass rope adupter or other acceptabJe method inside of weU casing 

PiDingYt~se Rou!le Connection 
Type: Cf.. C nc. PVC sleeve to undisturbed soil at wall penetration : {/.vf)e(.. S'G+.B 
PSI: lLJV (1 60 psi min) ~ " Length, of slc:eve(S' minimum from foundation): e ' ---
Deptb ofsupply line: '36 (36" min) Sleeve sealed properly:._ _ _ _ 

at least ten feet from the septic tank, pump chamber, sewage piping, 
U this £..!.!!!!.P.! be accomplished, contact this office for 

r;,/f/zvr8
date 

For Health DcpartmentVse Only Not to be completed bv Installer 

Date Insp. Requested: O(P 'Q-:J~ Date Insp. Approved: !!) ~ Inspector:~ ...-;> .1;­
Inspe7tion Da'3: Pitlessadapter watertigbt & water supply line at as 36" below grade S('" ....3~ ,,( "'ll~'~ 

\ L. Two pICce eap lOStalled and a«ached to casmg securely .. _ 1 . 
'E!<- T Elec. conduit exteods at least IS" below grade/attached to cap properly :z !'b ~ '"< Jl ~-ro-A- (;,Jt"fl"'~ 

1-----,. (PI \ .I.JO">~ Safety rope no! ou!Side of well cap/casing ./ " I 0 r.\ 
cO. Correct well tag attached properly and casing 8" above fmished grllde -:.J / I~. Col.,. ~"."'" 

. Water supply line sleeved adequately at house connectioo ,,/ ,0 ~ w....-e.4t.J\..t.P 
,,/,zj 7-<> \ r A.dequate grout observed below pitless lIdapter ,/ ",I \.)..(::w."" 0 

~'-"\ Ct \,z_h.o;>\.."b @ 
/1Q~ . 

IW~ A~,n"'0 ~t-> Q"'""\"\. 01"" I'"' ' 
\.><..I., \ ........ '(0>~,2.£.b . 


\ '"., .>..." .... (1 

http:t->Q"'""\"\.01
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REPORT OF ANALYSIS 

LaboratolV ID #: 124753 Account #: 29150 
Reference: Bridget Pettiford Comoanv: CASH ACCOUNT 
Location: 6000 Ten Oaks Road Requested Bv: Bridget Pettiford 

Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well Water 
Datel Time Collected: 9/4/2018 1224 Site: Pressure Tank 
DatelTirne Rec'd: 9/4/2018 1415 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 6.9 
Collected By: G. Lana 3799GL Well #: HO-17-0286 

PARAMETERS RESULTS UNJ1'S REFERENCE MImIOD 
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN 2.0 MPN/ tOO ml <1.0 SM209223B 9/6/2018 1 1030 1CRS 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNI 100 ml <1.0 SM209223B 9/612018 / 1030 /CRS 

Turbidity 1.74 NTIJ <to SM202130B 9I512018/1705/RER 

NOTES 

1 MPNI 100 mJ =Most Probable Number [ofviable bacteria] per 100 mL of sample. 
2 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units 

3 Results less than Or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 
sampling. 


4 ND:None Detected 

5 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 

6 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 


Reason for Test : NewWell- HCRD 

Date Reported: 9/612018 

MD Siale Certification # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTIC.n.y.:,p~ 
141301d T .. 

Laboratorv ID #: 124565 

Reference: Bridget Pettiford 

Location: 6000 Ten Oaks Road 

Clarksville, MD 21029 

Date! Time Collected : 8/28/2018 1217 

DatelTime Rec'd: 8/28/2018 1350 

Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND 

Collected By: J . Yeager 6176JY 

Account #: 

Comoanv: 


Requested Bv: 


Source: 


Site: 


Treatment: 


pH: 


Well #: 


29150 

CASH ACCOUNT 

Bridget Pettiford 

Well Water 

Pressure Tank 

None 

7.1 

HO-17-0286 

PARAMETERS RESULTS tINlTS RDEllENCS ME'l'BOD DA'DII1MEfANALYST 
Bacteria, Colifo:rm, Total, MPN 3.1 MPN/IOO ml <1.0 SM2092238 812912018/ 10151CRS 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1 .0 MPNIIOOml <1.0 SM2092238 8/29/20 18 / 1011 1CRS 

Nitrate <1.0 mgIL 10 601 8128120 18 I 1140 I RER 

Turbidity 47.1 NTU < 10 SM2021308 8/2812018/1141/CRS 

Sand NS mgIL 1 Visual/Gravimetric 8/2812018 / 1541 1RER 

NOTES 

1 mgIL = milligrams per liter (a lso, parts per million) 
2 MPN/ IOO ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria) per 100 mI of sample. 
3 NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5 mgIL) 
4 NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units 
5 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of 

sampling. 
6 ND:None Detected 
7 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 
8 Visual well cheek: Sealed, vented cap 

Reason for Test : New Well- HCHD 

Date Reported: 9/5/2018 

MD Siale Certification # 133 



FOUNTAIN VALLEY ANALYTIeAL LABORATORY INC. 
...13 Old TID~own Rd. Westminster, MJ) (".0) ...10... (410) 8'7f-f FAX("IO)~S:OZ98 

REPORT OF ANALYSIS 
Laboratorv ID #: 125124 AccoWlt #: 29150 
Reference: Bridget Pettiford Comnanv: CASH ACCOUNT 
Location: 6000 Ten Oaks Road ReQuested Bv: Bridget Pettiford 

Clarksville, MD 21029 Source: Well Water 
Datel Time Collected: 9/18/2018 1037 Site: Pressure Tank 
DatelTime Rec'd: 9118 /2018 1300 Treatment: None 
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 7.3 
Collected By: G. Lana 3799GL Well #: HO-17-0286 

RESULTS UNITS REFERENCE METHOD DATEfl'lMFJANALYST 
Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPNIlOO ml <1.0 SM209223B 9/ 1912018 10845 IRER 

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPNIlOO mI <1.0 SM209223B 9/19/2018 / 0845 1RER 

NOTES 

1 MPNI 100 rnl ~ Most Probable Nwnber[ofviable bacteria] per 100 rnl of sample. 

2 Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potabLe water limits at the time of 
sampling. 


3 ND:None Detected 

4 pH & Chlorine level tested on site 


5 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap 


Reason forTes': New Well- HCHD 

Date Reported: 9/19/20 18 

MD State Certification # J33 



FILE INQUIRY NOTES 


DATE RESULTS OF REVIEW FOR FILE 
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FILE INQUIRY NOTES 


DATE RESULTS OF REVIEW FOR FILE 
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Bureau of Environmental Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd I Columbia, MD 21045 

HOWARD COUNTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay 
410.313.2648 - FaxHEALTH DEPARTMENT 1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free 

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

MEMORAl'vDUM 

TO: Bridget Pettiford 
6000 Ten Oaks Road 
Clarksville, MD 21029 

FROM: Sarah Collins, L.E.H.8. sec 
Howard County Health Department 
Well and Septic Program 

DATE: May 18,2017 

RE: Abandonment of old well on property 

"--',---­

The old well on the propeny, #HO-81-1860, must be sealed by a licensed well dtille.t prior 
to the approval of tI,e building permit for the planned addition. This well 'will be less than 
30' to the new foundation, the setback required by the Code ifMaryland Regulations 
26.04.04.04B(c). The Health Department must receive documentation that the well was 
sealed prior to approval of the building pennit. 

Feel £ree to contact me at SCollins:1i)howardcolilltvmd.gov or 410-313-6287 with any 
questions. 

Cc: File 

Website: www.hchealth.orlL 'acebook: www.fac".b90k.com/ho;:ohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth 

www.fac".b90k.com/ho;:ohealth
www.hchealth.orlL
http:SCollins:1i)howardcolilltvmd.gov


Wolf, Kevin 

From: Wolf, Kevin 
Sent: Friday, April 20, 2018 11:22 AM 
To: 'Bridget' 
Cc: 'ray@cehbuilds.com' 
Subject: RE: 6000 Ten Oaks - Well Permit request 

Bridget, 
We can review and release the well permit now that I know you are 'ok' with this process. Normally the building permit 
(bp) is submitted first along with the floor plans. This way we can assess the proposal based on the existing property 
record s (ex. well and septic) to determine the need to any upgrades. The well permit sho uld be in review and ready for 
release by early next week. 

As for the bp, your existing septic system is sized accordingly for the existing and proposed addition. That is, sizing for 
the 5th bedroom. However, this increase would be subject to a Percolation Certification (PC) plan per Howard County 
code section 3.805. You can find this information on our website by clicking the link here 
7https:!!www.howardcountymd.gov!Departments!Health!Environmental-Health!Well-and-Septic . Select the 
published link under Onsite Sewage Disposal Systems that says "Percolation Test and Plan for Deve loped Lots" . This 
document will elaborate further on how to create the PC plan for your lot based on the provided proposal your 
requesting. We strongly encourage that you have an engineer or surveyor do this work as it can lead to a lot of 
confusion and excessive reviews. Submit 3 copies of the PC to our office, attn. Jeff Williams. Note that there are 10day 
reviews on all plan submittals. 

Thanks, 

Kevin M. Wolf, LEHS, REHS / RS 
Groundwater Mgtnt. Sec. Supervisor 
Well & Septic Program 
Bureal! of Environmetltal Health 
8930 Stanford Blvd. 
Columbia, MD 21045 
{oj 410-31 3-2645 
(t) 410-313-2648 

~OW~l;!f.9llND'
~ iPEALTH DEPARTMENT 

IJ 
kwolf@howardcountymd.gov 
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/j-	 Bureau of Environmental Health 
-;!f	 '/;"~-..:;> ......--	 8930 Stanford Boulevard, ColumbIa, MD 21045 

Main : 410-313-2640 I Fax: 410-313-2648 
TOD 410-313-2323 I Toll Free 1-866-313-6300 

Howard County www.hc::health.org 
Facebook: www.facebook.comjhocohealth , Health Department ~ Twitter: HowardCoHealthDep 

Dr. Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer 

TO ALL INTERESTED PARTIES 


When submitting a well permit application for a proposed well for new construction, please indicate 
one of the following: 

Well Site Location: 

SubdivisionlPrope Name Lot # 	 Road Name 

o The well site has been staked by l-A#.Ow¥4, ((m;w.€~~:t ~ 
(professional land surveyor or com any employing professional land surveyors) 
on 4.5 (date) and does not require a site inspection. 

o 	 The well driller, builder or property owner will call the Health Department to 
schedule a time to meet in the field to verify the proposed well site location. 

This sheet, along with two copies of an acceptable well site plan, must be attached to the green well 
permit application. 

Revised 4/22/14 

www.facebook.comjhocohealth
http:www.hc::health.org


From: Bridget [mailto:pettifordbridget@yahoo.com] 
Sent: Thursday, April 19, 2018 9:51 PM 
To: Wolf, Kevin 
Subject: 6000 Ten Oaks - Well Permit request 

Hi Mr. Wolf-

Thank you so much for your message, I'm sorry I missed your call. I couldn' t quite understand all the 
information regarding the septic but we are absolutely aware that this is a well upgrade/move due to the 
placement of the addition. Ray is working on our behalf simply because I am tied up managing the care of my 
father, have young boys, work full time and selling our hours and my parents...and he has been so kind to do 
so. We already had contracted Ray as our bwlder prior to the idea my mom had to move the well. 

We are short on time and he is helping us move quickly because my dad has early onset Alzheimer's and the 
addition is for him and my mom who can no longer care for him at their current 2 story home. The sooner we 
all move into that house, the sooner my dad can be living on one level and have care and supervision that my 
husband and I would help to provide my mom. He is only 67 and we have been trying to do this move for a 
long time but we have only just been able to find a perfect location to do so. ALL EXCEPT FOR THE 
WELL:). We live in Hobbits Glen currently, and as you surely know, we can 't add any first floor additions here 
that are swtable for our needs due to CA restrictions. 

I am available tomorrow all day in between patients and am happy to take your call so I can answer any and all 
questions you might have. I very much appreciate your help with this and I apologize if Ray was a bit pushy- I 
know he has been getting frustrated and that may have come across in his presentation. 

Again, thank you and please call me tomorrow! 

Bridget Pettiford, OTRIL 
443-756-3035 
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SITE INSPECTION SHEET 


OWNER: PHONE #: _________ 

ADDRESS: G:.OOO "'T~"'-r= ~ l<,.s.. Rol CONTRACTOR: _______ 

__________________ ~LLTAG#: _______________ 

SUBDIVISION: LOT: COUNTY #: _____---- ­

PROPOSAL: -C S. .D.t c 1-;<:IIA, £ .- V t' h \. ~ t-C'! ....O \.I<l'\-i~ "" iQojpt= ~; "r-.. ~ ~, ~ - r 
Iw-r !J >f O~~ 0 II\. ~~§t-'''t F 0 1A4L ~~ d't"al~d..... 
. * ~\1. . ' . LOCATION DIAGRAM . " 
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